Technical	provisions 	 (126,445)	 	 (298,213)	 	 —	 	 (43,081)	 	 (100,815)	 	 —	 	 (568,554)
Insurance	and	reinsurance
payables 	 (9,948)	 	 (93,068)	 	 —	 	 (2,292)	 	 (6,869)	 	 —	 	 (112,177)

Other	creditors 	 (814)	 	 (26,415)	 	 —	 	 (156)	 	 (1,830)	 	 —	 	 (29,215)

Total	liabilities 	 (137,207)	 	 (417,696)	 	 —	 	 (45,529)	 	 (109,514)	 	 —	 	 (709,946)

					NOTES	TO	THE	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS	(CONTINUED)

						FOR	THE	YEAR	ENDED	31	DECEMBER	2022

								Allied	World	Managing	Agency	Limited		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 38
Syndicate	2232	|	Annual	Report	and	Accounts	2022

20.	Financial	Risk	Management	(continued)

Currency	risk	(continued)

Sensitivity	to	changes	in	foreign	exchange	rates

The	table	below	gives	an	indication	of	the	impact	on	result	of	a	percentage	movement	in	the	relative	strength	of
US	dollars,	the	functional	currency	of	the	Syndicate,	against	the	value	of	all	other	currencies	including	the
Syndicate's	major	currencies,	Sterling,	Canadian	dollar,	Euro	Australian	dollar	and	Japanese	Yen	simultaneously.
The	analysis	is	based	on	the	information	at	31	December	of	each	year	end:

Impact	on	result	for	the
financial	year	and	net	assets

US	dollar	weakens
2022
£000

2021
£000

10%	against	other	currencies 	 4,302	 	 5,857
20%	against	other	currencies 	 8,604	 	 11,715
US	dollar	strengthens
10%	against	other	currencies 	 (4,302)	 	 (5,857)
20%	against	other	currencies 	 (8,604)	 	 (11,715)

Interest	rate	risk

The	fixed	income	securities	in	the	Syndicate's	investment	portfolio	are	subject	to	interest	rate	risk.	Any	changes
in	interest	rates	have	a	direct	effect	on	the	market	values	of	fixed	income	securities.	As	interest	rates	rise,	the
market	values	fall	and	vice	versa.

The	sensitivity	of	the	results	and	net	assets	to	changes	to	the	investment	yields	is	set	out	in	the	table	below.
This	 represents	management's	assessment	of	 the	 reasonably	possible	change	 in	 interest	 rates	over	 the	next
year.

Impact	on	result	for	the
financial	year	and	net	assets

2022
£000

2021
£000

Impact	of	50	basis	point	increase	on	result	and	net	assets 	 (2,033)	 	 (1,569)
Impact	of	50	basis	point	decrease	on	result	and	net	assets 	 2,033	 	 1,569
Impact	of	100	basis	point	increase	on	net	results	and	net	assets 	 (4,067)	 	 (3,138)
Impact	of	100	basis	point	decrease	on	net	results	and	net	assets 	 4,067	 	 3,138

The	Syndicate's	method	for	assessing	interest	rate	fluctuations	has	not	changed	significantly	over	the	financial
year.

					NOTES	TO	THE	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS	(CONTINUED)

						FOR	THE	YEAR	ENDED	31	DECEMBER	2022

								Allied	World	Managing	Agency	Limited		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 39
Syndicate	2232	|	Annual	Report	and	Accounts	2022

20.	Financial	Risk	Management	(continued)

Credit	risk	(continued)

Credit	 risk	arises	out	of	 the	 failure	of	a	counter	party	 to	perform	according	to	 the	terms	of	 the	contract.	The
Syndicate's	major	areas	of	credit	risk	are	in	relation	to	its	investment	portfolio,	its	reinsurance	program	and	the

[…]

Syndicate	2232	|	Annual	Report	and	Accounts	2022

	21.	Insurance	Risk	Management	(continued)

Insurance	Risk	-	Sensitivity	Analysis

• Mis-pricing	of	risks	/	incorrect	loss	ratio	assumptions.	A	5%	deviation	in	loss	ratios	may	be	postulated,
either	upwards	or	downwards

• The	effects	of	severe	weather	event	industry	loss
• The	tolerance	for	variations	in	expenses,	including	indirect	costs,	such	as	overheads
• Errors	in	Catastrophe	PML	calculations

Sensitivity

The	following	table	presents	the	sensitivity	of	the	gross	and	net	profits	and	the	impact	on	the	members	balance
for	both	the	2022	and	2021	the	financial	years	determined	by	applying	the	factors	listed	below	separately	to	the
loss	ratio	and	expenses.

Impact	on	profit	for	the
financial	year

Impact	on	member's	balance	at
financial	year	end

2022 2021 2022 2021

£000 £000 £000 £000

5%		increase	in	loss	ratio

Gross	 	 (15,142)	 	 (11,961)	 	 (15,142)	 	 (11,961)

Net 	 (9,040)	 	 (6,917)	 	 (9,040)	 	 (6,917)

5%		decrease	in	loss	ratio

Gross 	 15,142	 	 11,961	 	 15,142	 	 11,961

Net 	 9,040	 	 6,917	 	 9,040	 	 6,917

5%		increase	in	expenses

Gross 	 (4,670)	 	 (3,666)	 	 (4,670)	 	 (3,666)

Net 	 (2,606)	 	 (2,134)	 	 (2,606)	 	 (2,134)

5%		decrease	in	expenses

Gross 	 4,670	 	 3,666	 	 4,670	 	 3,666

Net 	 2,606	 	 2,134	 	 2,606	 	 2,134

Concentrations	of	Insurance	Risk

Concentrations	of	risk	can	occur	through	a	number	of	sources,	including	but	not	limited	to:

• Natural	catastrophe.
• Man-made	catastrophe.
• Territorial	exposures.
• Outwards	reinsurance	counterparties.
• Broker	balances	or	over-reliance	on	one	brokerage	firm/source	of	business.
• Asset	holdings	by	currency,	class	or	counter-party.
• High	dependence	across	risk	categories.

The	ECM	as	employed	by	AWMA	captures	all	elements	of	concentration	risk,	most	notably	the	potential	for	a
clash	between	categories	of	risk.	Diversification	effects	are	also	allowed	for.	Capital	model	outputs	are	reported